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APPLICABILTIY

This rate schedule applies to all customer systems identified in the List of Systems contained in
Great River’s Sewer Tariff that have received sewer service from Great River under Rate Schedule
SSM for a period of at least twelve (12) months.

AVAILABILITY

Sewer Service is available under this rate schedule on a uniform basis within Great River’s
certificated service area subject to the Service Charges, Service Rules and Regulations and the
Service Extension Policy. Service is for the exclusive use of the Customer and shall not be resold
or shared with others.

MONTHLY RATE FOR SERVICE

Monthly rates for service have been designed into three separate customer tiers to reflect
differences in the type of service provided by the Company across Mississippi. The monthly rate
tiers below reflect differences in costs inherent in providing service to customers in each tier.!

MONTHLY RATES —TIER |

Tier I rates apply to communities served by single-cell or multi-cell lagoons without mechanical
aeration.

Flat Monthly Sewer Charge per Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU): $41.55

MONTHLY RATES —TIER II

Tier II rates apply to communities where the Company uses mechanical components to treat
wastewater at Company-owned facililties.

Flat Monthly Sewer Charge per Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU): $59.36

! For Commercial sewer customers, each Customer places different demands on the system depending on the size and
use of the facility connected to the system. Great River has assigned an Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU) to each
Commercial sewer Customer based on the demand commonly placed on sewer facilities by each Customer when
compared to the average Residential Customer.
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MONTHLY RATES — TIER III

Tier 111 rates apply to communities where the Company relies on a third-party for the treatment of
wastewater.

Flat Monthly Sewer Charge per Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU): $33.21
Pass Through Monthly Charge:?
Oakland Sewer Service: $14.65
S2 — Business Park $0.00

ADDITIONAL RATE ADJUSTMENTS

The monthly rates for sewer service are subject to adjustment annually through Great River’s
Commission-approved Formula Rate Plan, Rider FRP. Great River reserves the right to apply to
this rate any applicable proportionate part of any tax or assessment imposed or levied by any
governmental authority in addition to the base monthly charges set forth above.

2 The Pass Through Monthly Charge is subject to an annual true up by the Commission.



